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Participants

Nation Name     Yob Hand Gender Seeding rank License Present

ARG ALDERETE Hugo B B 1977 R M 1.18 1518 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

BRA CHAVES Vanderson Luis B B 1994 R M 1.21 977 yes

GUISSONE Jovane B B 1983 R M 1.4 93 yes

  2 Participants (2 present)
 

FRA PETER Yohan B B 1988 R M 1.52 1718 yes

VADON Laurent B B 1976 R M 1.3 199 yes

VALET Maxime B B 1987 R M 1.2 153 yes

  3 Participants (3 present)
 

GBR COUTYA Dimitri B B 1997 R M 1.1 366 yes

RASHID Shah B B 1985 R M 1.26 999 yes

  2 Participants (2 present)
 

GER CHEEMA Balwinder B B 1979 R M 1.62 1036 yes

WIDMAIER Tim B B 1990 R M 1.36 992 yes

  2 Participants (2 present)
 

HKG GLASS Sean B B 2004 R M 1.32 1677 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

ITA MASSA Michele B B 2004 R M 1.5 1818 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

JPN FUJITA Michinobu C C 1986 R M 1.16 235 yes

TSUNODA Akira B B 1989 R M 1.15 1734 yes

  2 Participants (2 present)
 

KOR PARK Chunhee C C 1984 R M 1.47 1447 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

LAT GARKULS-GUREVICS Olegs B B 1986 R M 1.34 1590 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

MAS SHUKOR Firdaus B B 1992 R M 1.24 1918 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

THA KINGMANAW Visit B B 1989 R M 1.17 1722 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

UKR SEROZHENKO Dmytro B B 1989 R M 1.8 1828 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
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Nation Name     Yob Hand Gender Seeding rank License Present

USA RUSSELL Josh B B 1995 R M 1.37 978 yes

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

14 Nations, 20 Participants (20 present)
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Initial seeding OFFICIAL

Place Seeding points NationName Genderpresent

1. 1 001 241.0 GBR COUTYA Dimitri M yes

2. 1 002 174.0 FRA VALET Maxime M yes

3. 1 003 135.0 FRA VADON Laurent M yes

4. 1 004 127.0 BRA GUISSONE Jovane M yes

5. 1 005 106.0 ITA MASSA Michele M yes

6. 1 008 78.0 UKR SEROZHENKO Dmytro M yes

7. 1 015 60.0 JPN TSUNODA Akira M yes

8. 1 016 56.0 JPN FUJITA Michinobu M yes

9. 1 017 56.0 THA KINGMANAW Visit M yes

10. 1 018 49.0 ARG ALDERETE Hugo M yes

11. 1 021 39.0 BRA CHAVES Vanderson Luis M yes

12. 1 024 30.0 MAS SHUKOR Firdaus M yes

13. 1 026 28.0 GBR RASHID Shah M yes

14. 1 032 20.0 HKG GLASS Sean M yes

15. 1 034 20.0 LAT GARKULS-GUREVICS Olegs M yes

16. 1 036 12.0 GER WIDMAIER Tim M yes

17. 1 037 12.0 USA RUSSELL Josh M yes

18. 1 047 8.0 KOR PARK Chunhee M yes

19. 1 052 6.0 FRA PETER Yohan M yes

20. 1 062 4.0 GER CHEEMA Balwinder M yes

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2023] IWAS B Foil male Senior
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Technical directory and other commissions OFFICIAL

Technical directory

TD - Udo Ziegler
Referee Delegate - Gerald Cheng

Organizer - Jin Kuk Yu
SEMI Delegate - Kai Ziegler

Classifier - Anita Laszlo and Ying Ki Fung
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Format OFFICIAL

Participants 20 Participants

1 First round
04.09. 13:00

4 Exempt
16 Participants
1 Poules 6 Poule size
2 Poules 5 Poule size

13 Qualified By index (all equals are qualified)
18.75% Eliminated
Parameter Fencing (FIE) rules Move to Nation

This round is taken into account for seeding of direct elimination.

Hits: 5
Time: 3 min

2 Direct elimination
04.09. 14:40

Table of 32

17 Qualifiers

Ranks Suite Table Time Draws

1 - 32 A T32 04.09. 14:40

Table of 32
Final of 4

Hits: 15
Time: 3 x 3 min

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 [2023] IWAS B Foil male Senior
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List of exempt participants First round OFFICIAL

Place Nation Name
Seeding
list

Seeding
rank

Points  

1 GBR COUTYA Dimitri 2 1 241.0 exempt

2 FRA VALET Maxime 2 2 174.0 exempt

3 FRA VADON Laurent 2 3 135.0 exempt

4 BRA GUISSONE Jovane 2 4 127.0 exempt
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First round

Poule 1 13:00 | Piste 7 / 8

FU Kai Pong Thomas, HKG , SUWARTO Edi, INA

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 V TD TR I1 I2 Place

WIDMAIER Tim GER 1 0 1 1 1 0 3 20 0.000 -17 5.
MASSA Michele ITA 2 V V 3 V 3 18 11 0.750 7 2.
ALDERETE Hugo ARG 3 V 2 3 V 2 15 14 0.500 1 3.
CHAVES Vanderson Luis BRA 4 V V V V 4 20 10 1.000 10 1.
RUSSELL Josh USA 5 V 4 3 3 1 15 16 0.250 -1 4.

Poule 2 13:00 | Piste 5 / 6

BALOGH Reka, HUN , CHU Ting Fung, HKG

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 V TD TR I1 I2 Place

PARK Chunhee KOR 1 4 2 1 1 0 8 20 0.000 -12 5.
GARKULS-GUREVICS Olegs LAT 2 V 4 4 V 2 18 17 0.500 1 2.
SEROZHENKO Dmytro UKR 3 V V V V 4 20 10 1.000 10 1.
FUJITA Michinobu JPN 4 V V 4 2 2 16 15 0.500 1 3.
SHUKOR Firdaus MAS 5 V 3 0 V 2 13 13 0.500 0 4.

Poule 3 13:00 | Piste 3 / 4

IP Edward O'neill, HKG , MICHELI Matteo, ITA

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 5 6 V TD TR I1 I2 Place

CHEEMA Balwinder GER 1 4 2 4 V V 2 20 22 0.400 -2 5.
KINGMANAW Visit THA 2 V V V 4 V 4 24 12 0.800 12 1.
RASHID Shah GBR 3 V 2 4 V V 3 21 17 0.600 4 3.
TSUNODA Akira JPN 4 V 1 V 0 V 3 16 18 0.600 -2 4.
GLASS Sean HKG 5 3 V 2 V V 3 20 14 0.600 6 2.
PETER Yohan FRA 6 4 0 3 0 0 0 7 25 0.000 -18 6.
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First round

Place Nation Name V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 B Q

1 BRA CHAVES Vanderson Luis 4 4 20 10 1.000 10 Q

1 UKR SEROZHENKO Dmytro 4 4 20 10 1.000 10 Q

3 THA KINGMANAW Visit 4 5 24 12 0.800 12 Q

4 ITA MASSA Michele 3 4 18 11 0.750 7 Q

5 HKG GLASS Sean 3 5 20 14 0.600 6 Q

6 GBR RASHID Shah 3 5 21 17 0.600 4 Q

7 JPN TSUNODA Akira 3 5 16 18 0.600 -2 Q

8 LAT GARKULS-GUREVICS Olegs 2 4 18 17 0.500 1 Q

9 JPN FUJITA Michinobu 2 4 16 15 0.500 1 Q

10 ARG ALDERETE Hugo 2 4 15 14 0.500 1 Q

11 MAS SHUKOR Firdaus 2 4 13 13 0.500 0 Q

12 GER CHEEMA Balwinder 2 5 20 22 0.400 -2 Q

13 USA RUSSELL Josh 1 4 15 16 0.250 -1 Q

14 KOR PARK Chunhee 0 4 8 20 0.000 -12 E

15 GER WIDMAIER Tim 0 4 3 20 0.000 -17 E

16 FRA PETER Yohan 0 5 7 25 0.000 -18 E

Legend: V = Victory, M = Match, TD = Hits given, TR = Hits received, Index 1 = V / M, Index 2 = TD - TR, Q = Qualified, E = Eliminated, B =
Barrage
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Seeding list Direct elimination OFFICIAL

Place Nation Name V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 T  

1 GBR COUTYA Dimitri  

2 FRA VALET Maxime  

3 FRA VADON Laurent  

4 BRA GUISSONE Jovane  

5 UKR SEROZHENKO Dmytro 4 4 20 10 1.000 10

6 BRA CHAVES Vanderson Luis 4 4 20 10 1.000 10 T5

7 THA KINGMANAW Visit 4 5 24 12 0.800 12

8 ITA MASSA Michele 3 4 18 11 0.750 7

9 HKG GLASS Sean 3 5 20 14 0.600 6

10 GBR RASHID Shah 3 5 21 17 0.600 4

11 JPN TSUNODA Akira 3 5 16 18 0.600 -2

12 LAT GARKULS-GUREVICS Olegs 2 4 18 17 0.500 1

13 JPN FUJITA Michinobu 2 4 16 15 0.500 1

14 ARG ALDERETE Hugo 2 4 15 14 0.500 1

15 MAS SHUKOR Firdaus 2 4 13 13 0.500 0

16 GER CHEEMA Balwinder 2 5 20 22 0.400 -2

17 USA RUSSELL Josh 1 4 15 16 0.250 -1
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A | Table of 32 B | Table of 16 H | Table of 8  
 

1 COUTYA Dimitri GBR  

32 *** Bye ***  

 

  Piste 3 Mon 14:40

17 RUSSELL Josh USA   V

16 CHEEMA Balwinder GER   10

  R: FU Kai Pong Thomas (HKG)

 

9 GLASS Sean HKG  

24 *** Bye ***  

 

 

25 *** Bye ***  

8 MASSA Michele ITA  

 

 

5 SEROZHENKO Dmytro UKR  

28 *** Bye ***  

 

 

21 *** Bye ***  

12 GARKULS-GUREVICS Olegs LAT  

 

 

13 FUJITA Michinobu JPN  

20 *** Bye ***  

 

 

29 *** Bye ***  

4 GUISSONE Jovane BRA  

 

Piste 5 Mon 15:30

COUTYA Dimitri GBR   V

RUSSELL Josh (17) USA   2

R: IP Edward O'neill (HKG)

Piste 5 Mon 15:00

GLASS Sean HKG   12

MASSA Michele ITA   V

R: BALOGH Reka (HUN)

Piste 6 Mon 15:00

SEROZHENKO Dmytro UKR   V

GARKULS-GUREVICS Olegs LAT   9

R: CHU Ting Fung (HKG)

Piste 6 Mon 15:30

FUJITA Michinobu JPN   5

GUISSONE Jovane BRA   V

R: FU Kai Pong Thomas (HKG)

Piste 5 Mon 16:10

COUTYA Dimitri GBR   V

MASSA Michele ITA   3

R: KOBAYASHI Yoshihiro (JPN) / V: CHUNG Kyung Mi (KOR)

Piste 6 Mon 16:10

SEROZHENKO Dmytro UKR   V

GUISSONE Jovane BRA   14

R: KHACHATRYAN Harutyun (GER) / V: FU Kai Pong Thomas (HKG)
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A | Table of 32 B | Table of 16 H | Table of 8  
 

3 VADON Laurent FRA  

30 *** Bye ***  

 

 

19 *** Bye ***  

14 ALDERETE Hugo ARG  

 

 

11 TSUNODA Akira JPN  

22 *** Bye ***  

 

 

27 *** Bye ***  

6 CHAVES Vanderson Luis BRA  

 

 

7 KINGMANAW Visit THA  

26 *** Bye ***  

 

 

23 *** Bye ***  

10 RASHID Shah GBR  

 

 

15 SHUKOR Firdaus MAS  

18 *** Bye ***  

 

 

31 *** Bye ***  

2 VALET Maxime FRA  

 

Piste 7 Mon 15:00

VADON Laurent FRA   13

ALDERETE Hugo ARG   V

R: SUWARTO Edi (INA)

Piste 7 Mon 15:30

TSUNODA Akira JPN   V

CHAVES Vanderson Luis BRA   12

R: MICHELI Matteo (ITA)

Piste 8 Mon 15:00

KINGMANAW Visit THA   V

RASHID Shah GBR   14

R: IP Edward O'neill (HKG)

Piste 8 Mon 15:30

SHUKOR Firdaus MAS   6

VALET Maxime FRA   V

R: KHACHATRYAN Harutyun (GER)

Piste 3 Mon 16:10

ALDERETE Hugo (14) ARG   4

TSUNODA Akira (11) JPN   V

R: KONIECZNY Tomasz (POL) / V: IP Edward O'neill (HKG)

Piste 4 Mon 16:10

KINGMANAW Visit THA   11

VALET Maxime FRA   V

R: MICHELI Matteo (ITA) / V: LAM Andy (HKG)
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  I | Semi-Final K | Final  
  Piste FINAL1 Mon 17:10

1 COUTYA Dimitri GBR   V

4 SEROZHENKO Dmytro (5) UKR   6

  R: KHACHATRYAN Harutyun (GER) / V: MICHELI Matteo (ITA)

  Piste FINAL2 Mon 17:30

3 TSUNODA Akira (11) JPN   9

2 VALET Maxime FRA   V

  R: KONIECZNY Tomasz (POL) / V: BALOGH Reka (HUN)

Piste FINAL1 Mon 18:30

COUTYA Dimitri GBR   V

VALET Maxime FRA   7

R: MICHELI Matteo (ITA) / V: BALOGH Reka (HUN)
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Final placement OFFICIAL

Place Nation Name Yob

1 GBR COUTYA Dimitri 1997

2 FRA VALET Maxime 1987

3 UKR SEROZHENKO Dmytro 1989

3 JPN TSUNODA Akira 1989

Table of 8

5 BRA GUISSONE Jovane 1983

6 THA KINGMANAW Visit 1989

7 ITA MASSA Michele 2004

8 ARG ALDERETE Hugo 1977

Table of 16

9 FRA VADON Laurent 1976

10 BRA CHAVES Vanderson Luis 1994

11 HKG GLASS Sean 2004

12 GBR RASHID Shah 1985

13 LAT GARKULS-GUREVICS Olegs 1986

14 JPN FUJITA Michinobu 1986

15 MAS SHUKOR Firdaus 1992

16 USA RUSSELL Josh 1995

Table of 32

17 GER CHEEMA Balwinder 1979

First round

18 KOR PARK Chunhee 1984

19 GER WIDMAIER Tim 1990

20 FRA PETER Yohan 1988
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Referees activity

Nation EpeeFoilSabreName PoolsT32 T16 T8 T4 T2 Ref Vid Ass

GER B B N KHACHATRYAN Harutyun 1 1 1 1 4 0 2

HKG B B B CHU Ting Fung 1 1 2 0 0

B B P FU Kai Pong Thomas 1 1 1 0/1 3 1 0

B B B IP Edward O'neill 1 2 0/1 3 1 0

B B LAM Andy 0/1 0 1 0

HUN B B B BALOGH Reka 1 1 0/1 0/1 2 2 1

INA B B B SUWARTO Edi 1 1 2 0 0

ITA B B B MICHELI Matteo 1 1 1 0/1 1 4 1 1

JPN B B KOBAYASHI Yoshihiro 1 1 0 0

KOR B B CHUNG Kyung Mi 0/1 0 1 0

POL B B B KONIECZNY Tomasz 1 1 2 0 2

11 Referees
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Medalist OFFICIAL

Medal Nation Name yob

Gold GBR COUTYA Dimitri 1997

Silver FRA VALET Maxime 1987

Bronze UKR SEROZHENKO Dmytro 1989

Bronze JPN TSUNODA Akira 1989


